$4,000,000 less any tax losses generated during the final nine months of 2015.

The unaudited pro forma financial statements for the periods presented do not purport to present what the Company’s
results of operations or financial position actually would have been had the transactions occurred on the dates noted
above, or to project the Company’s results of operations for any future periods. The pro forma adjustments are based
upon available information and certain assumptions that the Company believes are reasonable under the
circumstances. Actual amounts could differ materially from these estimates. The pro forma results should be read in
conjunction with the financial statements and notes thereto in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the
year ended December 31, 2014 and quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the three months ended March 31, 2015.

1

Edgar Filing: SOLITARIO EXPLORATION & ROYALTY CORP. - Form DEF 14A

80

SOLITARIO EXPLORATION & ROYALTY CORP.

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEETS

(in thousands of U.S. dollars, As reported Pro forma
  except share and per share amounts) March 31, Pro forma March 31,
Assets 2015 AdjustmentsNotes2015
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents $329 $13,997 A,B $14,325
  Investments in marketable equity securities, at fair value 1,710 -  1,710
  Prepaid expenses and other 32 (6) A 26
   Total current assets 2,071 13,991 16,061

Mineral properties 14,987 (14,968) A 19
Other assets 1,108 (1,056) A 52
   Total assets $18,166 $(2,033) $16,133
Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity
Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable $354 (194) A 160
  Current portion long-term debt, net of discount 4,915 (4,915) D -
  Other 2 -  2
   Total current liabilities 5,271 (5,109) 162

  Deferred gain on sale of mineral property 7,000 (7,000) A, C -
  Warrant liability 6 -  6
Equity:
Shareholders’ equity:
   Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, authorized 10,000,000
   shares (none issued and outstanding at March 31, 2015 and
   December 31, 2014)

-   -   -

   Common stock, $0.01 par value, authorized

100,000,000 shares (39,247,689 shares issued and

outstanding at March 31, 2015 and December 31, 2014)

393 393

   Additional paid-in capital 54,669 54,669
   Accumulated deficit (47,013) 9,634 A,B (37,379)
   Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,718) (1,718)
   Total Solitario shareholders’ equity 6,331 9,634 15,965
Noncontrolling interest (442) 442 A -
  Total shareholders’ equity   5,889 10,076 15,965
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $18,166 $(2,033) $16,133

2

Edgar Filing: SOLITARIO EXPLORATION & ROYALTY CORP. - Form DEF 14A

81

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS

The assets and liabilities to be sold pursuant to the Transaction:1.

(in thousands)
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents   (303)
Other current assets   (6)
Mineral properties  (14,968)
Other assets   (1,057)
Liabilities
Accounts payable   194
Deferred gain on prior sale of royalty interest (Note C below)  7,000
Noncontrolling interest   (442)

Net cash to be received from Waterton:2.

(in thousands)
Gross cash proceeds $24,000
Maxit Capital fee (C$500), plus estimated legal and accounting costs (650)